AGENDA
City Council Meeting
City of Baker
Parish of East Baton Rouge
State of Louisiana
Council Chambers
3325 Groom Road, Baker, LA 70714
ZOOM

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86032330393?pwd=R1d4OHVTL1JPajFZOVVmRlpmckhrZz09

Passcode: 217106
Telephone Conference Call
Dial In: 646-558-8656
ZOOM ID: 860 3233 0393
Passcode: 217106
October 8, 2024 - 6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Disposition of the Minutes of Previous Meeting(s)

RECOGNITIONS

- 1. Recognize Reverend Dr. Gus C. Spurlock, Sr. (Mayor)
- 2. Recognize the Main Street Pilot Club (Collins)

PLANNING AND ZONING MATTERS

RESOLUTIONS AND PROCLAMATIONS

- 1. Proclamation declaring October 2024 Pastor and Clergy Appreciation Month in the City of Baker (Murphy)
- 2. Proclamation declaring October 2024 Breast Cancer Awareness Month in the City of Baker (Vincent)
- 3. Proclamation declaring October 2024 Health Literacy Awareness Month in the City of Baker (Vincent)

NEW BUSINESS

1. Introduce Ordinance 2024-28, an ordinance to designate and declare certain City of

- Baker assets to be surplus and scrap for related matters (Mayor)
- 2. VFW Robert Reisz to speak about the organization (Mayor)
- 3. Community Partner Twahna P. Harris, The Butterfly Society, to speak about her organization and Domestic Violence Awareness Month (Mayor)
- 4. Appoint auditor for FY 2023-2024 (Mayor)

PUBLIC MEETING

- 1. Adopt Ordinance 2024-19, landlord/owner responsibility for removal/disposal of debris and waste when tenant moves, abandons and/or is evicted from rental house, apartment complex/unit and lease/rental commercial property and to provide for other matters regarding to the same (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 2. Adopt Ordinance 2024-20, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 6 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 3. Adopt Ordinance 2024-21, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 9 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 4. Adopt Ordinance 2024-22, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 10 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 5. Adopt Ordinance 2024-23, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 11 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 6. Adopt Ordinance 2024-24, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 14 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 7. Adopt Ordinance 2024-25, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 15 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 8. Adopt Ordinance 2024-26, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Chapter 22 Section 16 of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)
- 9. Adopt Ordinance 2024-27, an ordinance to fix the rate of taxation and levy a tax to defray expense or operation of city government for all general purposes for the year 2024 on all taxable property within the corporate limits of the City of Baker, Louisiana (Mayor) (Introduced 9/24/2024)

ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMENTS - Card must be submitted prior to speaking

1. District 2 Announcements (Dunn)

- 2. Clean ditches to prevent flooding (Vincent)
- 3. Trash/litter and Keep Louisiana Beautiful conference (Vincent)

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

1. Update on Lead Service Line Inventory project (Mayor)

APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

1. Reappoint R. Andrew Booth to the Fire and Police Civil Service Board (Mayor)

CONDEMNATIONS

REPORTS ON BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

- 1. Planning and Zoning Commission
- 2. Annexation Review Committee
- 3. Economic Development Team
- 4. Heritage Museum/Related Committees
- 5. ABC Board
- 6. Other Special Committees
 - a. Buffalo Festival
 - b. Prayer Breakfast
 - c. Strategic Planning Committee
 - d. Citizens Advisory Board to Law Enforcement
 - e. Main Street District Committee

ADJOURN	
Angele Consty Well LCMC	
Angela Canady Wall, LCMC	
Clerk of Council	

AGENDA
Board of Commissioners
Hillcrest Memorial Gardens
City of Baker
Parish of East Baton Rouge
State of Louisiana
3325 Groom Road, Baker, LA 70714
October 8, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

DISPOSITION OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE

NEW BUSINESS

OTHER NECESSARY BUSINESS

- 1. Monthly Business Report
- 2. Other Reports
- 3. Items Requiring Action

ADJOURN

Angala Canady Wall I CMC

Angela Canady Wall, LCMC Clerk of Council

AGENDA Board of Commissioners Baker Consolidated Utilities Commission City of Baker Parish of East Baton Rouge State of Louisiana 3325 Groom Road, Baker, LA 70714 October 8, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

DISPOSITION OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE

NEW BUSINESS

OTHER NECESSARY BUSINESS

- 1. Monthly Business Report
- 2. Other Reports
- 3. Items Requiring Action

ADJOURN

Angela Canady Wall I CMC

Angela Canady Wall, LCMC Clerk of Council